
Hythe Bay Children’s Centre 
Nursery Opening Dates, Term Dates for Term-Time-Only (TTO) children and dates of events 

Academic Year 2024/2025 
 
Autumn 2024 – Terms 1 and 2 
Monday 2nd September - Nursery closed – Staff development day for all staff 
Tuesday 3rd September – Friday 25th October - Term 1 
Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November - Autumn break for TTO children 
Monday 4th November – Monday 16th December - Term 2 
Monday 9th – Friday 13th December – tbc by room leaders - Christmas events 
Tuesday 17th December – Friday 3rd January - Festive break for TTO children 
Tuesday 24th December - Nursery Closed – Fulltime staff development day 
Tuesday 24th December – Friday 3rd January – Nursery closed – Festive break 
Thursday 2nd and Friday 3rd January – Staff development days for all staff 
 
Spring 2025 – Terms 3 and 4 
Monday 6th January – Friday 14th February - Term 3 
Monday 20th – Friday 24th January – Colourful fundraising and well-being week 
Monday 17th – Friday 21st February- Winter break for TTO children 
Monday 24th February – Friday 28th March - Term 4 
Wednesday 26th March – Walk-in Wednesday – Pre-booked appointments only 
Monday 31st March – Friday 11th April - Early Spring break for TTO children 
 
Summer 2025 – Terms 5 and 6 
Monday 14th April – Friday 23rd May - Term 5 
Friday 18th April - Nursery Closed – Good Friday (replacement funding day offered July / August) 
Monday 21st April - Nursery Closed – Easter Monday (replacement funding day offered July / August) 
Monday 5th May - Nursery Closed – Bank Holiday (replacement funding day offered July / August) 
Monday 26th – Friday 30th May - Late Spring break for TTO children 
Monday 26th May - Nursery Closed – Bank holiday (replacement stretched funding day offered July / 
August) 
Monday 2nd June – Friday 18th July - Term 6 
Saturday 28th June – Summer open morning 10am-12pm 
Monday 7th – Friday 11th July – Parent meetings – Pre-booked appointments only 
Monday 21st July – Nursery leavers’ event for children going to school in September 
Monday 21st, Thursday 24th, Friday 25th July – Replacement funding days offered for TTO children 
Tuesday 22nd July – Staff development day for TTO staff 
Wednesday 23rd July – Staff development day for all staff (replacement stretched funding day 
offered August) 
Monday 28th July – Friday 29th August - Summer break for TTO children 
Monday 18th – Friday 22nd August - Replacement stretched funding days offered 
Monday 25th – Friday 29th August - Nursery closed - Summer closure 
 
Provisional Autumn 2025 TBC 
1st September 2025 – Nursery closed – Staff development day  
 


